Instructions for the CandidatesInstructions for the CandidatesInstructions for the CandidatesInstructions for the Candidates
1. Write your Seat No. and OMR Sheet No. in the space provided
on the top of this page.
2. This paper consists of sixty sixty sixty sixty (60606060) multiple-choice type of questions,
out of which the candidate would be required to answer any
fifty (50505050) questions. In the event of the candidate attempting
more than fifty questions, the first fifty questions attempted
by the candidate would be evaluated.

14.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
15. URL
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
16.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
AUG - 00115/I—DAUG - 00115/I—DAUG - 00115/I—DAUG - 00115/I—D
17.
(A)
(B)

21. The solidwaste from hospital is
classified as :
(A) Hazardous
(B) Non-hazardous
(C) Compostable
(D) Combustible
22. Which of the following pairs of air
pollutant causes acid rain ?
(A) Sulphur dioxide–Carbon
dioxide
(B) Oxides of nitrogen–Carbon
monoxide
(C) Sulphur dioxide–Oxides of
nitrogen
(D) Ammonia–Chlorine
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
AUG - 00115/I—DAUG - 00115/I—DAUG - 00115/I—DAUG - 00115/I—D
23.
(A)
(B)

28.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
29. “INFLIBNET”
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
30.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
AUG - 00115/I—DAUG - 00115/I—DAUG - 00115/I—DAUG - 00115/I—D
31. When choosing a teaching method,
which of the following is considered
to be the least important ?

33.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
34.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
35.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
AUG - 00115/I—DAUG - 00115/I—DAUG - 00115/I—DAUG - 00115/I—D
36. The most important purpose of home
assignment is to :
(A) keep students well engaged

40. F-
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
41.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
42.
(A) h-index
(B) g-index
(C) i/o score
(D) impact factor
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
AUG - 00115/I—DAUG - 00115/I—DAUG - 00115/I—DAUG - 00115/I—D
Answer question Nos. 43 to 48Answer question Nos. 43 to 48Answer question Nos. 43 to 48Answer question Nos. 43 to 48
based on either the Englishbased on either the Englishbased on either the Englishbased on either the English
passage or the Marathi passage :passage or the Marathi passage :passage or the Marathi passage :passage or the Marathi passage :

parents. Naturally the children will
receive and absorb the same
method of behaving.
When we listen with the intent to
understand others, we begin true
communication and relationship
building. Generally parents go on
ordering, dictating, coercing the
child without listening to him/her.
Hence there is no two-way
communication between parents
and children. One-way ordering and
the other-way obeying or
disobeying is generally observed in
the society. Even in parent-child
21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.
AUG - 00115/I—DAUG - 00115/I—DAUG - 00115/I—DAUG - 00115/I—D
relationship, it’s better if parents
first listen to children, observe their
expressions, behaviour. Here they

44.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
45.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
46.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.
AUG - 00115/I—DAUG - 00115/I—DAUG - 00115/I—DAUG - 00115/I—D
47. If parents try to understand the
child, their reactions will be in
consonance with the child’s :

about an important event just
discovered
(D) A precise news focusing on
investigation of political
corruption
50.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
51.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.
AUG - 00115/I—DAUG - 00115/I—DAUG - 00115/I—DAUG - 00115/I—D
52. What is the significance of the 1980s
in the context of television in India ?
(A) Television transmission began

55.
� 010, � 111, �
101
000
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
56. �� 2
(A) � 2
(B) � + 2
(C) 2 ��
2
�
(D) �n n
27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.
AUG - 00115/I—DAUG - 00115/I—DAUG - 00115/I—DAUG - 00115/I—D
57. Suppose x1 = 10, x2 = x1 +
1
10

59. {b1, b2, b3}
{g1, g2, g3}
(A) b1 g1 b2 {g1, g2}
b3 g2
(B) b1 {g1, g3} b2 g3
b3 g1
(C) b1 g2 b2 {g1, g2}
b3 g3
(D) b1 g1 b2  {g2, g3}
b3 g1
60.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.
AUG - 00115/I—DAUG - 00115/I—DAUG - 00115/I—DAUG - 00115/I—D
ROUGH WORK
30303030
AUG - 00115/I—DAUG - 00115/I—DAUG - 00115/I—DAUG - 00115/I—D
ROUGH WORK
31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.
AUG - 00115/I—DAUG - 00115/I—DAUG - 00115/I—DAUG - 00115/I—D
ROUGH WORK
32323232
AUG - 00115/I—DAUG - 00115/I—DAUG - 00115/I—DAUG - 00115/I—D